

OD – 5 to 8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Customs]

ORIGINAL SIDE

CUSTA/99/2024
IA NO: GA/2/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE KOLKATA
VS
M/S KANPUR EDIBLES PRIVATE LIMITED

CUSTA/101/2024
IA NO: GA/2/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE KOLKATA
VS
SHRI MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA

CUSTA/102/2024
IA NO: GA/2/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE KOLKATA
VS
SHRI ANKIT GUPTA

CUSTA/103/2024
IA NO: GA/2/2025
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE KOLKATA
VS
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
Date : 6th January, 2026

Appearance :
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for appellant.

Mr. Rahul Tangri, Adv.
Mr. Shovit Betal, Adv.
...for respondent

The Court : Heard learned counsels for the parties.

We find from the order dated 25th July, 2025 that prima facie a question of law has been framed by this Court. Let this matter appear in the list under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' on January 20, 2026. Let this matter be heard again on the adjourned date.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

sd/